PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank Shum	02/28/2008
Heng Liu	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bridgelux, Inc.
Street Address:	1225 Bordeaux Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12130824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)629-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-443-7400

Email: LAIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 48th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030348.00017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda S. Santiago	

Total Attachments: 6

source=030348-00017_RecordOfAssign#page1.tif source=030348-00017_RecordOfAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021384 FRAME: 0524

500620500

source=030348-00017_RecordOfAssign#page3.tif source=030348-00017_RecordOfAssign#page4.tif source=030348-00017_RecordOfAssign#page5.tif source=030348-00017_RecordOfAssign#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 021384 FRAME: 0525

Docket	No.	030348.00017

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

LA/81964.1

RECORDED: 08/13/2008

PATENT REEL: 021384 FRAME: 0526